EXHIBIT SED 332

Email from Jack Stoddard as to the status of
SoCalGas’ subpoena for the appearance of the
Boots & Coots witnesses



From: Stoddard, Jack

To: Zarchy, Daniel; APatel@SempraUtilities.com; NPedersen@HanMor.com; Maguirre@amslawyers.com; Gruen,
Darryl; dpl@cpuc.ca.gov; KMorsony@turn.org; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com;
RegRelCpucCases@pge.com; bce@alcantar-law.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; Kavya@UtilityDive.com;
uscontent@reorg-research.com; larry@engeladvice.com; mvespa@earthjustice.org; M3PU@pge.com;
ravimk@blade-energy.com; sgersen@earthjustice.org; SDHarding@iid.com; DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com;
kirby.bosley@edftrading.com; mfrazier@bradley.com; Paul.Gendron@edftrading.com; margaret@mfelts.com;
KButler@PH.LAcounty.gov; Marlon.SantaCruz@LADWP.com; PLee@Counsel.LAcounty.gov;
priscila.kasha@ladwp.com; Rodney.Luck@ladwp.com; SKuhn@Counsel.laCounty.gov; Mandelbaum, Caryn L.;
DBarrett@SempraUtilities.com; DAlcala@SoCalGas.com; La Cour, Elizabeth; JEgan@SempraUtilities.com;
JFohrer@SoCalGas.com; LSarkisyan@SoCalGas.com; Intably, Mahmoud; Epuna, Matthewson;
MHovsepian@SempraUtilities.com; RDiaz@socalgas.com; SClorfeine@SempraUtilities.com;
SMortazavi@SoCalGas.com; TCarman@socalgas.com; GHealy@SempraUtilities.com;
JLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com; Kevin.Allred@mto.com; rothenergy@gmail.com; Vargas, Chris; Day, Taylor C.;
tdaquila@cityofpasadena.net; Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; cchwang@burbankca.gov;
HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us; ANefouse@sempra.com; MByrnes@amslawyers.com; MSeverson@amslawyers.com;
liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; John.Leslie@dentons.com; CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Epasos@iid.com;
ralaurie@iid.com; scbarber@iid.com; Ryan.Baron@bbklaw.com; DSandidge@ParrisLawyers.com;
POliver@ParrisLawyers.com; Bach, Alan; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; Durvasula, Anand; Herbert, Annalissa; Fisher,
Arthur (Iain); Holzschuh, Dale A.; Peck, David B.; Ezekwo, Godson; Spencer, Jean; Koltz, Jonathan; Shea, Karen
M.; Morgans, Lucy; Poirier, Marcelo; Divina, Marianne; Taul, Matthew; Botros, Mina; Shapson, Mitchell; Skinner,
Nathaniel; Peterson, Rachel A.; Purchia, Robyn; Goldberg, Sandy; Simon, Sean A.; George, Simi R.; Bone, Traci;
Holzschuh, Tyler; Hayley@turn.org; BFinkelstein@turn.org; TLong@turn.org; wbrenc@fenwick.com; Charlier-
Smith, Daniel; Lrafii@buchalter.com; MCade@Buchalter.com; Pfeiffer, Nicholas; Moshfegh, Pejman; Maloney,
Theresa; Lotterman, Thomas R.; AnnaFero@dwt.com; DavidHuang@dwt.com; william.brenc@wilmerhale.com;
SSMyers@att.net; martin.mccormack@wilmerhale.com; Benjamin.Bodell@bbklaw.com;
Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; Hlavka, Eileen; cbermel@politico.com; Hecht, Jessica T.

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 1.19-06-016 - SED Proposed Updated Schedule

Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 11:01:59 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Administrative Law Judges Hecht and Poirier,

Your Honors directed SoCalGas to provide an update, by Thursday, May 13, as to the status of
SoCalGas’ subpoena for the appearance of the Boots & Coots witnesses by. SoCalGas learned this
morning that Boots & Coots will be moving for a protective order to relieve Dr. Haghshenas and Mr.
Walzel of any obligation to comply with the Commission subpoenas. Once the Motion for Protection
is filed, SoCalGas will file a response and request a hearing date to seek to compel the appearance. It
is unlikely that any hearing on the subpoena will occur prior to next week’s scheduled evidentiary
hearing dates. As such, and as discussed on Monday, SoCalGas proposes that Mr. Schwecke’s
examination proceed on May 18-20.

F. Jackson Stoddard

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

One Market, Spear Street Tower | San Francisco, CA 94105

Direct: +1.415.442.1153 | Main: +1.415.442.1000 | Fax: +1.415.442.1001

fjackson.stoddard@morganlewis.com | www.morganlewis.com

From: Zarchy, Daniel <Daniel.Zarchy@cpuc.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 7:12 PM

To: APatel@SempraUtilities.com; NPedersen@HanMor.com; Maguirre@amslawyers.com; Gruen,
Darryl <darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov>; dpl@cpuc.ca.gov; KMorsony@turn.org;
NSheriff@Buchalter.com; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; RegRelCpucCases@pge.com;



bce@alcantar-law.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; Kavya@ UtilityDive.com; uscontent@reorg-
research.com; larry@engeladvice.com; mvespa@earthjustice.org; M3PU@pge.com; ravimk@blade-
energy.com; sgersen@earthjustice.org; SDHarding@iid.com; DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com;
kirby.bosley@edftrading.com; mfrazier@bradley.com; Paul.Gendron@edftrading.com;
margaret@mfelts.com; KButler@PH.LAcounty.gov; Marlon.SantaCruz@LADWP.com;
PLee@Counsel.LAcounty.gov; priscila.kasha@ladwp.com; Rodney.Luck@ladwp.com;
SKuhn@Counsel.laCounty.gov; Mandelbaum, Caryn L. <Caryn.Mandelbaum@cpuc.ca.gov>;
DBarrett@SempraUtilities.com; DAlcala@SoCalGas.com; La Cour, Elizabeth
<Elizabeth.LaCour@cpuc.ca.gov>; JEgan@SempraUtilities.com; JFohrer@SoCalGas.com;
LSarkisyan@SoCalGas.com; Intably, Mahmoud <mahmoud.intably@cpuc.ca.gov>; Epuna,
Matthewson <matthewson.epuna@cpuc.ca.gov>; MHovsepian@SempraUtilities.com;
RDiaz@socalgas.com; SClorfeine@SempraUtilities.com; SMortazavi@SoCalGas.com;
TCarman@socalgas.com; GHealy@SempraUtilities.com; JLsalazar@SempraUltilities.com;
Kevin.Allred@mto.com; rothenergy@gmail.com; Vargas, Chris <chris.vargas@morganlewis.com>;
Day, Taylor C. <taylor.day@morganlewis.com>; tdaquila@cityofpasadena.net;
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; cchwang@burbankca.gov; HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us;
ANefouse@sempra.com; MByrnes@amslawyers.com; MSeverson@amslawyers.com;
liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; John.Leslie@dentons.com; CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com;
Epasos@iid.com; ralaurie@iid.com; scbarber@iid.com; Ryan.Baron@bbklaw.com;
DSandidge@ParrisLawyers.com; POliver@ParrisLawyers.com; Bach, Alan <Alan.Bach@cpuc.ca.gov>;
Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. <amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; Durvasula, Anand
<Anand.Durvasula@cpuc.ca.gov>; Herbert, Annalissa <Annalissa.Herbert@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fisher,
Arthur (lain) <Arthur.Fisher@cpuc.ca.gov>; Holzschuh, Dale A. <dale.holzschuh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Peck,
David B. <david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ezekwo, Godson <godson.ezekwo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Spencer, Jean
<Jean.Spencer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Koltz, Jonathan <Jonathan.Koltz@cpuc.ca.gov>; Shea, Karen M.
<Karen.Shea@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morgans, Lucy <Lucy.Morgans@cpuc.ca.gov>; Poirier, Marcelo
<marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov>; Divina, Marianne <Marianne.Divina@cpuc.ca.gov>; Taul, Matthew
<Matthew.Taul@cpuc.ca.gov>; Botros, Mina <Mina.Botros@cpuc.ca.gov>; Shapson, Mitchell
<mitchell.shapson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Skinner, Nathaniel <nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov>; Peterson,
Rachel A. <rachel.peterson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Purchia, Robyn <Robyn.Purchia@cpuc.ca.gov>; Goldberg,
Sandy <Sandy.Goldberg@cpuc.ca.gov>; Simon, Sean A. <sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov>; George, Simi R.
<Simi.George@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bone, Traci <traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov>; Holzschuh, Tyler
<Tyler.Holzschuh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hayley@turn.org; BFinkelstein@turn.org; TLong@turn.org;
wbrenc@fenwick.com; Charlier-Smith, Daniel <daniel.charlier-smith@morganlewis.com>;
Lrafii@buchalter.com; MCade@Buchalter.com; Pfeiffer, Nicholas <cole.pfeiffer@morganlewis.com>;
Moshfegh, Pejman <pejman.moshfegh@morganlewis.com>; Maloney, Theresa
<theresa.maloney@morganlewis.com>; Lotterman, Thomas R.
<thomas.lotterman@morganlewis.com>; Stoddard, Jack <fjackson.stoddard@morganlewis.com>;
AnnaFero@dwt.com; DavidHuang@dwt.com; william.brenc@wilmerhale.com; SSMyers@att.net;
martin.mccormack@wilmerhale.com; Benjamin.Bodell@bbklaw.com;
Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; Hlavka, Eileen
<Eileen.Hlavka@cpuc.ca.gov>; chermel@politico.com; Hecht, Jessica T. <jessica.hecht@cpuc.ca.gov>
Subject: 1.19-06-016 - SED Proposed Updated Schedule

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]



Attached is the updated schedule reflecting SED’s prior cross estimates. This does not
include the schedule update that ALJ Hecht requested for tomorrow.

Electronic Format: PDF
Serving Party: Safety Enforcement Division

In case of problems with the e-mail or the attached document, contact the following
person:

Name: Daniel J. Zarchy
Phone #: (415) 696-7337

Email: daniel.zarchy(@cpuc.ca.gov

Note: Parties should notify the Process Office (ali_process@cpuc.ca.gov), of any
change of contact information to ensure that they continue to receive documents. You
must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which your name appears.

DISCLAIMER

This e-mail message is intended only for the personal use
of the recipient(s) named above. This message may be an
attorney-client communication and as such privileged and
confidential and/or it may include attorney work product.
If you are not an intended recipient, you may not review,
copy or distribute this message. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by
e-mail and delete the original message.



